

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
(CC 5732-5735/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2004 in WP Nos.484-487/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT JABALPUR)

MONTECARLO CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5736 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Pushp Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master