

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 13/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 376-379 OF 2006

MONTECARLO CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interim stay granted by this Court has already been made

absolute by our order dated 8.12.2006. Hence, this application IA
No.13

has become infructuous and is dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master